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Whist leblowing is when you tel l  people about
something ser ious that should not be
happening. For example,  f raud, business
theft  or  misappropr iat ion of  funds.
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Sometimes when things go wrong i t  might be
handled as a complaint  but  isn’ t
Whist leblowing. 

Interact ion can help you work out whether a
concern is a complaint  or  Whist leblowing.
Examples that aren’ t  whist leblowing wi l l  be
handled as a complaint  by staf f .  For example,
missing house i tems or problems with staf f .

Interact ion aims to be honest and
responsible.  We expect our staf f  and Board
to behave proper ly.  
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I f  you f ind out someone is doing
something wrong, you can tel l  Rob
Binskin,  one of  our Board of  Directors
or Cindy Werbenec, our Whist leblower
Off icer

You wi l l  not  get  in t rouble for  shar ing the
informat ion wi th Rob or Cindy. Rob and
Cindy are there to help you feel  safe.  

Please don’ t  f ind i t  hard to ta lk about.  

WHO CAN HELP
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Interact ion wants to solve any problems.
When you tel l  us what is wrong, we wi l l  t ry
and solve the problems before you tel l
anyone else.  

Interact ion wi l l  not  te l l  people that  you have
spoken to us about the problem, unless we
real ly must.  

I f  a cr ime has been commit ted, we wi l l  have
to te l l  the pol ice.  

I f  you have a complaint  you can talk to your
support  staf f .  I f  your concern is about
whist leblowing you can talk to Rob or
Cindy.
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When we have looked into your concern,  we
wi l l  ta lk or wr i te to you, to te l l  you what we
have found.  

You can have someone with you to help
you understand. 

Someone wi l l  be chosen to look into your
concern.  

Please be truthful  when giv ing informat ion
to Interact ion as th is helps make things
r ight .  

INVESTIGATING THE
ISSUE
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I f  you feel  you cannot ta lk to Cindy
or Rob, you can speak to any
manager or Director at  Interact ion.  

Or the Austral ian Secur i t ies and
Investment Commission (ASIC)
on 1300 300 630 

Or Stewart  Brown, Interact ion’s
audi tor  on 02 9412 3033 

Or The Commissioner of  Taxat ion
on 13 28 69 

I f  you have anything you would l ike to ta lk
about please contact  Rob Binskin at
rbinskin@interact ionservices.org or Cindy  
Werbernec on 1300 668 123 or  
atwhist leblower@interact ionservices.org   

WHO TO CONTACT
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